MIC2196 LED Driver
Evaluation Board
Boost LED Driver w/PWM DIM Control
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 2007 1 M9999-013107-A
General Description
The MIC2196 current mode boost controller is used to
implement a LED Driver with PWM DIM control (Figure 1).

Vishay Siliconix(1) N-MOSFET, 30V, 330 mil-Ohms 1
PDS540 Diodes, Inc. (1)
D1
SSC54 Vishay(1)
Schottky Diodes, 40V, 5A 1
L1 CDR7D43MN-4R7NC. Sumida(4) 4.7µH, 6A inductor 1
C1 594D476X9035D2T Vishay Sprague(1) 47µF/35V, D case 1
GRM32DF51H106ZA01 MuRata(5)
C2
C3216X7R1H106M. TDK(6)
10µF/50V, 1210 1
594D106X9035D2T Vishay Sprague(1) 10µF/35V, D case
C4
594D156X9035D2T Vishay Sprague(1) 15µF/35V, D case
1
C5 VJ0805Y102KXAMT Vishay Vitramon(1) 1000pF, 50V, X7R ceramic cap 1
C6 VJ0603Y102KXAMT Vishay Vitramon(1) 1000pF, 50V, X7R ceramic cap 1
GRM21BR71C105KA01B MuRata(5) C3, C7,
C9 VJ0805S105KXJAT Vishay Victramon(1)
1µF/25V, ceramic cap 3
C8 VJ0603Y101KXAMT Vishay Vitramon(1) 100pF, 50V, X7R ceramic cap 1
LED LEW E3A OSRAM(7) OPEN 0
R1, R17 CRCW06031002FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 10K, 0603, 1% 2
R2 CRCW08051501FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 1.5K, 0805, 1% 1
Micrel, Inc. MIC2196 LED Driver Evaluation Board
January 2007 4 M9999-013107-A
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
R3 CRCW06032431FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 2.43K, 0603, 1%. 1
R4 CRCW06031000FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 100 Ohm , 0603, 1% 1
R6 CRCW06031821FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 1.82K, 0603, 1% 1
R7 CRCW06032200FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 220Ω, 0603, 1%. 1
WSL1210-R010-F
R8
WSL2010-R010-F
Vishay Dale(1) 10mΩ, 1210 1
R9 CRCW08055R11FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 5.11Ω, 0805, 1%. 1
WSL1210-R330-F
R10
WSL2010-R330-F
Vishay Dale(1) 330mΩ, 1210, 1%. 1
R11 CRCW08052742FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 27.4K, 0805, 1% 1
R14 CRCW06031502FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 15K, 0603, 1% 1
R15 CRCW06031003FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 100K, 0603, 1% 1
R16 CRCW06031961FRT1 Vishay Dale(1) 1.96K, 0603, 1% 1
Z2 LM4041CYM3-ADJ Micrel, Inc.(8) Precision shunt Voltage references 1
IC1 MIC2196YM Micrel, Inc.(8) Boost controller 1
Notes:
1.  Vishay:  www.vishay.com